

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff and Respondent

vs

OCTAVIO AGUILAR,

Defendant and Appellant

No. S213571

D.C.A.No: A135516

Contra Costa County
Superior Court
No. 51202696

First Appellate District, Division Four
Contra Costa County Superior Court
Hon. Thomas M. Maddock, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

KIERAN D. C. MANJARREZ
[kzmanjarrez@earthlink.net]
1535 Farmers Lane 133
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Tel: 415 / 520 0440
[CBN: 62000]

SUPREME COURT
FILED

APR 11 2014

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

CRC
9.25(b)

By Appointment of the Court
under the First District Appellate Project
Independent Case System

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff and Respondent

vs

OCTAVIO AGUILAR,

Defendant and Appellant

No. S213571

D.C.A.No: A135516

Contra Costa County
Superior Court
No. 51202696

First Appellate District, Division Four
Contra Costa County Superior Court
Hon. Thomas M. Maddock , Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

KIERAN D. C. MANJARREZ
[kemanjarrez@earthlink.net]
1535 Farmers Lane 133
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Tel: 415 / 520 0440
[CBN: 62000]

By Appointment of the Court
under the First District Appellate Project
Independent Case System

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY ARGUMENT	1
I. THE FAILURE TO OBJECT TO AN ORDER TO PAY ATTORNEY FEES, PROBATION SUPERVISION FEES AND/OR A CRIMINAL JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION FEE DOES NOT FORFEIT AN APPELLATE CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO COMPLY WITH PROCEDURAL PRE-REQUISITES AND/OR TO MAKE THE REQUISITE FACTUAL FINDINGS CONCERNING A DEFENDANT'S ABILITY TO PAY THE ACTUAL COSTS INVOLVED.	
A. The Recoupment Orders in Question issue from Jurisdictionally Distinct Civil Proceedings which require their Own Notice and which may be contested on Appeal for Jurisdictional Defect and Evidentiary Sufficiency like any Final Order or Judgment	3
B. Respondent's Authorities do not Mandate a Different Conclusion.	9
C. Summary	18
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Citation	Page
SUPREME COURT CASES	
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> (1976) 424 U.S. 319	3
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> (1970) 397 U.S. 254	3
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> (2000) 530 U. S. 466	5, 9
<i>Southern Union Co. v. U.S.</i> (2012) 567 U.S. ___, slip 7 [132 S.Ct. 2344]	5
<i>Cunningham v. California</i> (2007) 549 U.S. 270	5
CALIFORNIA CASES	
<i>DeWitt v. Board of Supervisors</i> (1960) 53 Cal.2d 419,	15
<i>Palpar, Inc. v. Thayer</i> (1947) 82 Cal.App.2d 578	2, 7
<i>Whitley v. Superior Court</i> (1941) 18 Cal.2d 75	15
<i>People v. Amor</i> (1974) 12 Cal.3d 20	2, 11
<i>People v. Adams</i> (1990) 224 Cal.App.3d 705	5, 8
<i>People v. Barger</i> (1979) 97 Cal.App.3d 661	5
<i>People v. Butler</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 1119	2, 16
<i>People v. Dailey</i> (1991) 235 Cal.App.3d Supp. 13,	6, 13
<i>People v. Forshay</i> (1995) 39 Cal.App.4th 686	13
<i>People v. Gibson</i> (1994) 27 Cal.App.4 th 1466,	13, 16
<i>People v. Gillard</i> (1997) 57 Cal.App.4th 136	13
<i>People v. Gonzalez</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 745	10
<i>People v. Gray</i> (March 13, 2104) ___ Cal.4 th ___,	15

<i>People v. Hodges</i> (1999) 70 Cal.App.4th 1348	9
<i>People v. Jones</i> (1988) 203 Cal.App.3d 456,	8
<i>People v. McCullough</i> (2013) 56 Cal.4th 589	passim
<i>People v. McDowell</i> (1977) 74 Cal.App.3d 1	8
<i>People v. McGee</i> (1977) 19 Cal.3d 948	15
<i>People v. Neal</i> (1993) 19 Cal.App.4th 1114	14
<i>People v. Ochoa</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4th 1199,	10
<i>People v. Phillips</i> (1994) 25 Cal.App.4th 62	5, 11 12
<i>People v. Poindexter</i> (1989) 210 Cal.App.3d 803,	3
<i>People v. Richards</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 614,	3, 4, 7, 13
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> (1998) 17 Cal.4th 253	17
<i>People v. Scott</i> (1994) 9 Cal.4th 331	2, 10
<i>People v. Spurlock</i> (1980) 112 Cal.App.3d 323	5
<i>People v. Turner</i> (1993) 15 Cal.App.4th 1690,	5
<i>People v. Valtakis</i> (2003) 105 Cal.App.4th 1066,	12, 13
<i>People v. Verduzco</i> (2012) 210 Cal.App.4th 1406	8
<i>People v. Viray</i> (2005) 134 Cal.App.4th 1186	8
<i>People v. Welch</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 228	2, 10
<i>People v. Williams</i> (1966) 247 Cal. App.2d 394	13
<i>People v. Whisenand</i> (1995) 37 Cal.App.4th_1383	14
<i>Tahoe National Bank v. Phillips</i> (1971) 4 Cal.3d 11, 23,	2, 8
<i>Teitelbaum Furs, Inc. v. Dominion Ins. Co., Ltd.</i> , (1962) 58 Cal.2d 601,	6

Vaughn v. Jonas (1948) 31 Cal.2d 586 6

STATUTES

Code Civ. Proc., § 22 5

Code Civ. Proc., § 23 5

Code Civ. Proc., § 312 5

Code Civ. Proc., § 363 5

Code Civ. Proc., § 647 2

Gov. Code, § 29550, subd. (d)(1) 1, 4

Gov. Code, § 29550.1 1, 4

Pen. Code, § 1203.1b *passim*

Pen. Code, § 1203.1b, subd. (d) 4, 5

Pen. Code, § 1203.1b, subd.(f); 4

Pen. Code, § 987.8 *passim*

Pen. Code, § 987.8, subd. (e) 4

Pen. Code, § 987.8, subd. (f) 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Some Kind of Hearing," Henry Friendly (1975) 123 U. Pa. L. Rev. 1267 3
